HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Cabinet
Date:	16 April 2018
Title:	Developing a Strategic Partnership for Public Health between Hampshire County Council and the Isle of Wight Council
Report From:	Director of Public Health and Director of Adults' Health and Care

Contact Name: Dr Sallie Bacon, Director of Public Health

Tel: 02380 383329 Email: Sallie.bacon@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

1.1. That Cabinet:

- a) Endorse the actions taken up to the date of the report and approve the arrangement for Hampshire County Council to take steps in developing a strategic partnership between Hampshire County Council and Isle of Wight Council for the delivery of Public Health services on the Isle of Wight.
- b) Formally approve in principle the headline terms of that agreement as outlined in Section 4 of the report.
- c) Formally agree the project management and governance arrangements as described in Section 7 of the report.
- d) Agree to receive a further report in September 2018 in order to give consideration to a more detailed draft agreement for a longer term partnership between Hampshire County Council and Isle of Wight Council for delivery of Public Health services on the Isle of Wight.

2. Reason for the decision:

2.1. This decision supports the actions taken up to the date of the report regarding the interim partnership and agrees proposals towards a longer term agreement between Hampshire County Council and Isle of Wight Council for the oversight and delivery of Isle of Wight Public Health responsibilities and services by Hampshire County Council

3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. None.

4. (Conflicts	of inter	est:
------	-----------	----------	------

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None.
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None.
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: None.
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: Not applicable.
- 7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Approved by:	Date:
	16 April 2018
Chairman of Cabinet Councillor Roy Perry	